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Town of Prairie Lake Fee Schedule 

 

Name Purpose Amount 
Blasting Permit Ordinance 2012-2 $100 Short-term permit; $300 for 180 day 

permit 
Building Permits (UDC) Ordinance 2010-2 $20 at office; $25 by mail; $40 if late 
Campground License Ordinance 2008-1 $50 - $100 per schedule due June 30 even-

numbered years 
Cemetery Lots Ordinance 2012-5 $200 per lot; $300 green burial lot 
Copies Copies for public  $.25/page plus postage $2 minimum 
Dog Licenses By State Statute $6 neutered or spayed; $12 unneutered or 

unspayed; $40 Multiple (for 12 dogs) plus $5 
each dog over; $5 per dog late penalty 

Driveway Permits Ordinance 2001-3 
(Rev 2/2017) 

$30 

Fax Faxing copies  $1/1st page, .$25 2nd & subsequent pages 
Fireworks Event Permits By State Statute $10 
Livestock Siting License Ordinance 2009-2 $1000 Application Fee 
Mobile Home Park 
License 

By State Statute $30 minimum or $2/site; due June 30 yearly 

Non-Metallic Mining 
License 

Ordinance 2012-1 $7500 Application Fee; $750 Administration Fee 

Plan Commission Fee Appearance 
before Plan 
Commission 

$20 Special Exception or Variance Requests; $20 
per parcel Re-zoning  or Subdivision Requests; 
$50 per Request later than 7 days preceding PC 
meeting 

Public Record Search Search Town 
Records 

1st 15 minutes free; $5 per subsequent 15 
minute blocks of staff time 

Real Estate/Personal 
Property Tax Bill 
Duplicates 

Reproduce tax 
bills 

$2 first one, $1 each subsequent ones plus 
postage $2 minimum 

Snowplowing Emergency  $60/hour from shop 
Subdivision Ordinance Ordinance 2017-1 Application fees  - $100/plat; $50/condo; 

$20/CSM 
Special Assessment 
Search 

By Title 
Company’s 
Request 

$0 if reply may be by email or with self-
addressed stamped envelope enclosed 

 
 
 


